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Leg Dir Type Notes Total

↑ Generic Ride start – Los Ranchos / Journal Center Rail Runner station parking lot 0.0

0.1 ← Left Sharp left onto Paseo Del Norte Trail 0.1

2.0 ← Left Turn left toward Paseo Del Bosque Trail 2.1

0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 2.2

3.0 ← Left Slight left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 5.2

1.8 ← Left Turn left, over the bridge, to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 6.9

0.0 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 7.0

2.5 → Right Slight right, under Central Ave overpass, to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 9.5

2.0 ← Left Slight left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 11.4

0.1 → Right Slight right, over the bridge, to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 11.5

3.1 ← Left Turn left onto Poco Loco Dr SW 14.7

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Poco Loco Dr SW/Rossmoor Rd SW 14.9

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Rio Bravo Blvd SW 14.9

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Isleta Blvd SW 15.8

5.4 ↑ Generic Rest stop – Chevron gas station and convenience store 21.2

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Malpais Rd SW 21.3

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Coors Blvd / NM-45 S 22.3

3.5 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes NM-314 W 25.8

14.8 ← Left Turn left onto Frontage Rd, just before the overpass in north Belen 40.5

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Gabaldon Rd 40.7

2.7 → Right Turn right onto Sunshine Rd 43.5

0.2 → Right Turn right onto E Reinken Ave 43.7

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto N 3rd St 44.3

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Dalies Ave 44.3

0.1 ↑ Generic Lunch stop – Pete's Café in Belen 44.4

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Dalies Ave 44.5

0.1 → Right Turn right onto N 3rd St 44.6

0.1 → Right Turn right onto NM-309 E/W Reinken Ave 44.6

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Wisconsin St 45.0

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto De Soto Ave 45.1

0.1 → Right Turn right to stay on De Soto Ave 45.2

0.0 ← Left Turn left into Belen Rail Runner station parking lot 45.2

0.0 → Right Turn right to reach station platform 45.2

0.1 ↑ Generic
End of ride – Belen Rail Runner station (train ride back to the start at Los

Ranchos / Journal Center Rail Runner station)
45.3


